To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Lawrence R. Lafler, Douglas J. Tanner	
Lawrence IX. Laner, Douglas J. Tanner	Name: SPX CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 🗌 yes 🗵 no	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: 1.23-99	Street Address: <u>700 Terrace Point Drive, P. O. Box 3301</u> City <u>Muskegon</u> State <u>Michigan</u> Zip Code <u>49443</u>
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
C Security Agreement Change of Name	<u>D</u>
☐ Other	03-12-1999
Execution Date: February 17, 1999	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	100983441
	n in the state of the second sec
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the example of the second seco	Recution date of the application is January 14, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name:STEPHEN D. TIMMONS	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: HOVEY, WILLIAMS, TIMMONS & COLLINS	
Street Address: 2405 GRAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 400	
City: KANSAS CITY State MO Zip 64108	8. Deposit account number: 19-0522
/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000101 09256050	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1581 40.00 DP	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	- 2/23/99
STEPHEN D. TIMMONS Name of Person Signing Signature	
	Total number of pages comprising cover shee
OMBNo. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not de	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information t	0:
	Patents and Trademarks
	Assignments ton, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated	ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, includir ded, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send com

,

PATENT REEL: 9797 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lawrence R. Lafler of 905 16th Street S.E., St. Cloud, Minnesota, 56304 and Douglas J. Tanner of 37694 Riviera Rd., St. Cloud, Minnesota 56303 have invented certain new and useful improvements in

POSITION DETECTION FOR ROTARY CONTROL VALVES

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, SPX, a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 700 Terrace Point Drive, P.O. Box 3301, Muskegon, Michigan 49443-3301 is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, WE Lawrence R. Lafler and Douglas J. Tanner have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said SPX Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;

- (b) said application Docket No. 26942;
- (c) any and all refilings and continuations of said application;

(d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, division and continuations;

(e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;

PATENT REEL: 9797 FRAME: 0916

(f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;

any and all refilngs, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; (g)

any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may (h) issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

(1) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said SPX Corporation for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this TT day of FEBRUAR, 19.99.

up R. Fakler

Jongles J. Manne

STATE OF MINUFSOTA) COUNT OF STEAR HS

R. Laffler and Douglas J. Tanner to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

JAN 31, 2000

MICHAEL WESTERHOFF HCIAJ V PUBLICI - MIRVESOTA Ly Composition Examps Jon. 31, 2000 and a read on a contrary providence and a second

PATENT REEL: 9797 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 02/23/1999